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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3799 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2019 

 

 TARGETS UNDER PMAY-G  

 

3799.  SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:  

 DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the quantum of funds provided to the State of Jharkhand under Pradhan Mantri Awaas 

Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G) during the last two years and the current year;  

(b) the number of houses constructed in the State of Jharkhand during the said period, 

District-wise; and  

(c) the number of applicants targeted for providing houses in the State of Jharkhand under 

the said Yojana? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV) 

 

(a): Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G) is implemented from 1
st
 April, 2016. 

The details of funds released to the State of Jharkhand during the last two years and the current 

year under PMAY-G is given as under:    

   

Financial Year Funds Released (Rs. in lakh) 

2016-17 79630.141 

2017-18 162629.855 

2018-19 120494.025 

 

(b): A statement is at Annexure-I. 

 

(c): As reported by the State of Jharkhand on AwaasSoft, as on 28.12.2018, total no. of 

eligible PMAY-G beneficiaries are 14,78,650 out of which houses have been sanctioned to 

5,28,109 beneficiaries.  

 

 

****** 

 



Annexure-I 

     

Annexure refers to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3799 due for answer 

on 03.01.2019 

House Constructed under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-Gramin in the 

State of Jharkhand, district-wise  

S. No. District 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

1 BOKARO 9495 6627 2917 

2 CHATRA 12043 4400 2669 

3 DEOGHAR 6786 5060 2280 

4 DHANBAD 7634 4176 1964 

5 DUMKA 12793 8022 1937 

6 EAST SINGHBUM 9679 4460 1279 

7 GARHWA 13711 3806 2791 

8 GIRIDIH 10373 6276 3077 

9 GODDA 7959 6318 1931 

10 GUMLA 6594 2973 1257 

11 HAZARIBAGH 7514 3212 3084 

12 JAMTARA 7249 5167 2265 

13 KHUNTI 8127 1359 2018 

14 KODERMA 2543 815 1076 

15 LATEHAR 7170 2751 1381 

16 LOHARDAGA 3441 647 859 

17 PAKUR 8114 4799 626 

18 PALAMU 12073 16477 2356 

19 RAMGARH 2911 1242 1966 

20 RANCHI 7485 4045 850 

21 SAHEBGANJ 11480 8316 1707 

22 SARAIKELA KHARSAWAN 7745 2023 940 

23 SIMDEGA 4889 750 1299 

24 WEST SINGHBHUM 7333 928 1348 

  Total 195141 104649 43877 

Data as reported by State on AwaasSoft as on 28.12.2018 

 


